

Monday, October 26, 2020

RESOLUTION NO. 143-20

Offered by Councilor MURPHY Seconded by Councilor

WHEREAS, the Borough of Glen Ridge seeks to complete interior and exterior repairs to the Glen Ridge Train Station by prequalified historic preservation specialists; and,

WHEREAS, six qualified bids were received and opened on October 15, 2020; and,

WHEREAS, Alden-Baily Restoration Corp. of 115 Franklin Turnpike, #296, Mahwah, New Jersey 07430 submitted the lowest responsible base bid in the amount of \$319,010.00 and supplemental bid in the amount of \$16,000.00, for a project total of \$355,010.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Chief Finance Officer has certified the availability of funds for this contract from the bond Ordinance 1718; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Glen Ridge that Alden-Baily Restoration Corp. be awarded a contract for the aforementioned improvements and that the Administrator and the Director of Planning and Development are hereby authorized to sign the contract documents necessary to effectuate the award of this contract.

FIRM NAME	BASE BID	SUPPLEMENTAL BID #1	BASE BID AND ALL SUPPLEMENTAL BIDS
Alden-Bailey Construction	\$319,010.00	\$16,000.00	\$335,010.00
Drill Construction	\$443,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$476,000.00
Northeast Roof	\$522,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$527,000.00
Paragon	\$514,415.00	\$13,500.00	\$527,915.00
Frankoski Construction	\$847,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$887,000.00
DA Nolt	\$1,125,850.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,160,850.00